

**Pritam Chand vs. Nathu Ram and others**

**RSA No.11 of 2023**

10.01.2023 Present Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

**RSA No.11 of 2023**

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

**CMP No.508 of 2023**

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, execution and operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 28.10.2020 passed by learned District Judge, Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh in Civil Appeal No.105 of 2018, shall remain stayed.

**CMP No.510 of 2023**

Allowed. Certified copy of judgment and decree passed by learned trial Court be filed within a period of four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

**CMP No.519 of 2023**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and delay in removing the objections is condoned. The application stands disposed of.

**CMP No.511 of 2023**

Allowed. The application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

January 10, 2023  
(shankar)