

Pritam Chand & anr. Vs. Nathu Ram & ors.

RSA No.11 of 2023

06.10.2023 Present: Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Neha Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Respondents No.3 & 4 already exparte.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list on **24.11.2023**.

October 06, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**