

**Pritam Chand & Anr. Vs. Nathu Ram & Ors.**

**RSA No. 11/2023**

01.01.2024 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Neha Rana, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 3 & 4 already *ex parte*.

As per the report of the Registry, consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 2 have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to do the needful.

List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**1<sup>st</sup> January, 2024**  
(raman)