

***Pritam Chand & anr. vs. Nathu Ram & Ors.***  
***RSA No.11 of 2023***

**25.06.2024 Present:** None for the appellants.

Mr. Sandeep Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No. 3 & 4 already ex parte.

Despite repeated calls, none has put in appearance on behalf of the appellants.

In the interest of justice, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

June 25, 2024  
*(tarun)*