

**Pritam Chand & Anr. v. Nathu Ram & Ors.
RSA No.11 of 2023**

07.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.3 and 4 already ex parte.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the case be taken up after two weeks, so that appropriate steps can be taken post death of respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 07, 2024
(*Vinod*)