

Pritam Chand and another vs. Nathnu Ram and others

**RSA No. 11 of 2023**

28.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 3 and 4 already *ex parte*.

On the request of learned Counsel for the appellants, list after three weeks to enable him to file appropriate application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No. 2.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 28, 2024  
(narender)