

Pritam Chand & Anr. vs. Nathu Ram & Ors.
RSA No.11 of 2023

30.09.2024 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.3 and 4 *ex parte*.

CMP(M) No.1524 of 2024

Issue notice to proposed legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.2, returnable for **28.11.2024**, on steps for service being taken within three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 30, 2024
(Rishi)