

Pritam Chand & Anr. vs. Nathu Ram & Ors.

RSA No.11 of 2023

28.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Kiran Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.3 and 4 ex-parte.

CMP(M) No.1524 of 2024

Notices issued to proposed LR. No.2(a) to 2(c) received back served. However, no one has put appearance on their behalf. Further wait is not justifiable.

Notice issued to proposed LR. No. 2(d) received back unserved with the report that he is residing abroad.

In such situation, the appellants sought time to move an appropriate application.

List after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 28, 2024
(subhash)