

**RSA No.11 of 2023**

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma,  
Advocate for the appellant.

Appropriate application for effecting service upon proposed LR No. 2(d) has not been filed despite opportunity dated 24.03.2025. Let the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Certified copy of learned trial court's judgment is awaited till date.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**05.05.2025**

*(Shalini)*