

**Pritam Chand and Anr. Vs. Nathu Ram and Ors.**

**RSA No.11 of 2023**

31.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharmam Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for proposed LRs No.2(a) to 2(c).

Respondents No.3 and 4 proceeded against ex parte.

**CMP(M) No.1524 of 2024**

As per the report of the Registry, the process fee along with the application has been filed, however, the correct address for effecting service upon proposed LR No.2(d) has not been furnished. Let the same be furnished within a week.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)