

**Pritam Chand and another vs. Nathu Ram and others**

**RSA No.11 of 2023**

**29.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Sharma,  
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for proposed LRs. No.2(a) to 2(c).

Respondents No.3 and 4 proceeded against ex parte.

**CMP(M) No.1524 of 2025**

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that an appropriate application for effecting service upon proposed LR No.2(d) shall be filed within three weeks.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

**October 29, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**