

**Pritam Chand and another vs. Nathu Ram and others**

**RSA No. 11 of 2023**

**22.11.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for proposed LRs. No. 2(a) to 2(c).

Respondent No. 3 and 4 proceeded against ex parte.

**CMP(M) No. 1524 of 2025**

Let the needful in terms of order dated 29.10.2025 be done within two weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**November 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2025.**  
*(Susheel)*