

**Pritam Chand & anr. Vs Nathu Ram & ors.**

**RSA No. 11 of 2023**

5.3.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate,  
for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma,  
Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for proposed LRs No. 2(a) to  
2(c), 3 and 4.

Fresh steps be taken for the service  
of respondent No. 2(d) within two weeks.  
Thereafter, notice be issued against him,  
returnable within four weeks, thereafter.

CMP No. 18057 of 2024

The application is allowed with a  
direction to do the needful, as and when,  
directed by the Court to do so. The application is,  
thus, disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 5, 2026**  
(kalpana)