

**RSA No.11 of 2023**

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shivani vice Mr. Ashwani Kumar,  
Advocate for appellant.

Fresh steps for service of proposed LR

2(d) are awaited. Let the same be awaited for one  
week. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.04.2026**  
*(Shalini)*